Perdomini
IO

Révélons votre différence

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

SCOTTPAD™

Product Grades:
ST0.25, ST0.35, ST0.45, STO.5, ST0.8, SY1.0, SW1.5, SX2.0, SR2.5, SM3.0, SG7.0, SF8.0 and SE9.0

The SCOTTPAD™ filter sheets are comprised of a cellulose matrix with perlite and diatomaceous earth. They also
contain binder resin and polyolefin fibers.

These filter sheets are intended for cold filtration of foodstuffs. SCOTTPAD™ filter sheets may be used for non-alcoholic
as well as alcoholic beverages.

An initial flush is recommended prior to use.

Components
Cellulose, binder resin, perlite, diatomaceous earth and polyolefin fibers

Declaration
Europe
SCOTTPAD™ filter sheets meet the requirements of food contact as detailed in European Regulation (EC) Number
1935/2004 in that.
e Qur suppliers state that the monomers and additives in the polymer fibers are listed in European Regulation (EU)
Number 10/2011 Annex |.
e The product complies with German Recommendations XXXVI and XXXVI/1, as well as with the German Foodstuffs
and Animal Feed Code (LFGB) §§ 30 and 31.

USA
The following materials of construction meet the FDA requirements for food contact use as detailed in the US Code of
Federal Regulations, 21 CFR paragraphs 177-199 in that:
e Cellulose and binder resin to 21 CFR section 177.2260 (Filters, resin bonded) and to 21 CFR section 176.170
(Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods)
e Polyolefin fibers to 21 CFR section 177.1520 (Olefin polymers)
Total extractables as per 21 CFR 177.2260 (Filters, Resin Bonded) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (1). 50% ethanol at room
temperature and n-hexane at reflux were used in the extractables testing.

The following are listed in the Food Chemical Codex (FCC): Perlite and diatomaceous earth.

Process Quality System

Country of Manufacture: GERMANY

The Quality Management System of manufacturer is certified to 1ISO 9001:2015.

These products / product packaging carry a lot number / date code to facilitate traceability

This product is manufactured in line with the principles of food contact materials GMP as detailed in Regulation
2023/2006.

%aém/a, ALBbetlee
Issued 1 September 2009

Revised 17 March 2025 Compliance Specialist
Expires 17 March 2028 SCOTT LABORATORIES

Perdomini-10C S.p.A. — Via Salvo D’Acquisto, 2 — 37036 S. Martino Buon Albergo (VR)
Phone +39 045 8788611 r.a. — Fax +39 045 8780322 — Sales dept. Fax +39 045 8780122 — www.perdomini-ioc.com — info@perdomini-ioc.com
Reg. Imp. e Cod. Fisc. 04245670155 — Part. IVA — VAT Code IT 03074060231 — R.E.A. 291789 — Cod. mecc. VR 44317 — Cap. Soc. € 1.000.000,00 i.v.
Societa a socio unico — Societa soggetta ad attivita di direzione e coordinamento da parte di Institut OEnologique de Champagne S.A.S.

cpb ' () FSSC 22000 o @



apavoni
Evidenziato




